Borrowings  301 - - 301 301

 Trade payables  1,541   1,541 1,541

 Other financial liabili�es  395 - - 395 395

 AS AT MARCH 31, 2018

 Borrowings  188 - - 188 188

 Trade payables  1,354 - - 1,354 1,354

 Other financial liabili�es  328 25 - 353 353

165

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONSOLIDATED)

ADOR FONTECH LIMITED I ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

Rupees In Lakhs

(vi) Price Risk
The Group is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund classified in the Balance Sheet at fair value through
profit and loss.

PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT
To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Group has invested in mutual funds after considering risk and
return profile of the funds i.e. the debt profile of the mutual funds indicate that the debt has been given to creditworthy
banks and other institutional parties and equity investment is made after considering the performance of the stock.
However, the entity being risk averse has opted to invest its substantial funds in debt oriented mutual funds. The below
table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase or decrease in the NAV, with all other variables held constant.

 Sensi�vity As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018

 Impact on profit a�er tax for 5% increase in NAV 93 73

 Impact on profit a�er tax for 5% decrease in NAV (93) (73)

Rupees In Lakhs

(vii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Holding company has no borrowings. The subsidiary company sources its working capital funds and interest rate risk
is mainly due to the borrowings acquired at floating rate.

 Par�culars As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018

 Variable rate borrowings 301 188

 Fixed rate borrowings - -

 Total 301 188

Rupees In Lakhs

 SENSITIVITY As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018

 Increase by 50 basis points 2 1

 Decrease by 50 basis points (2) (1)

Ÿ The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase or decrease in the USD and EURO against INR, with all
other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Group as at the
reporting date. Five percent represents the Management’s assessment of a reasonable possible change in foreign exchange
rate. Rs. In lakhs

 Par�culars

  As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018  As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018

 US Dollar +5% (23) (15) (23) (15)

 US Dollar -5% 23 15 23 15

 Euro +5% (5) (1) (5) (1)

 Euro -5% 5 1 5 1

Effect on profit a�er tax Effect on total equity